South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:43:49 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3174 (Rat #0149, Act #0081 of 1999) General Bill, By Simrill
Summary: Lodging accommodations, unlawful to defraud keeper of campground; Property, Hotels and Motels

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 45-1-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO A PERSON WHO
DEFRAUDS A HOTEL, MOTEL, INN, BOARDING HOUSE, ROOMING HOUSE, CAFE, OR RESTAURANT OWNER AND
THE PENALTIES, SO AS TO ADD CAMPGROUND TO THE LISTED LODGING ACCOMMODATIONS AND TO PROVIDE A
DEFINITION OF "CAMPGROUND".

01/06/99
01/06/99
01/12/99
01/12/99
01/27/99
01/28/99
01/28/99
01/29/99
02/02/99
02/02/99
05/13/99
05/18/99
05/18/99
05/18/99
05/19/99
05/26/99
06/09/99
06/11/99
06/11/99
07/28/99
07/28/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-65

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-65

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4

Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-3
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-19
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-69

Ratified R 149

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/99

Copies available

Act No. 81

Page 1 of 1



