

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3174 (Rat #0149, Act #0081 of 1999) General Bill, By Simrill

Summary: Lodging accommodations, unlawful to defraud keeper of campground; Property, Hotels and Motels

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 45-1-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO A PERSON WHO DEFRAUDS A HOTEL, MOTEL, INN, BOARDING HOUSE, ROOMING HOUSE, CAFE, OR RESTAURANT OWNER AND THE PENALTIES, SO AS TO ADD CAMPGROUND TO THE LISTED LODGING ACCOMMODATIONS AND TO PROVIDE A DEFINITION OF "CAMPGROUND".

01/06/99	House	Prefiled
01/06/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-65
01/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-65
01/27/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4
01/28/99	House	Read second time HJ-18
01/28/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
01/29/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/02/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
02/02/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-3
05/13/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-19
05/18/99	Senate	Amended SJ-15
05/18/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/18/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
05/19/99	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
05/26/99	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-69
06/09/99		Ratified R 149
06/11/99		Signed By Governor
06/11/99		Effective date 06/11/99
07/28/99		Copies available
07/28/99		Act No. 81